
 

Office of the Kushtia Pourashava 
District: Kushtia 

 

Memo No. : Kush/Xen/2019/450                                                                                                                                                                  Date: 23/06/2019 
 

e-Tender Notice No: 07/2018-19 (Re-Tender) 
 

 

E-Tender is invited in the National e-GP system portal (http//:www.eprocure.gov.bd) for the procurement of Works as mentioned 
in the following table: 

 

Tender 
ID No. 

Package No. Description of Works 
On-line (e-GP System) 

tender publication date 
& time 

On-line(e-GP System) 
tender closing date & 

time 

328048 

UGIIP-III-
2/AF/KUSH/U
T-DR/04/2018 

Construction/Improvement of 3145m road in 5  
locations, construction of 9034m Drain in 10 
locations & Construction of 3-Vent RCC Box 
culvert under Kushtia Pourashava. 

27-Jun-2019 at 9:00 AM 29-Jul-2019 at 2:00 PM 

 
These are an online tender, where only e-tender will be accepted in the National e-GP Portal and no offline/hard copies will be accepted. To 
submit e-tender, registration in the National e-GP system portal (http//:www.eprocure.gov.bd) is required. 
 
The fees for downloading the e-tendering documents from the national e-GP Portal have to be deposited on line through any registered banks 
branches up to 28-Jul-2019 at 4:00 PM. 
 
Further information and guidelines are available in the National e-GP system portal and from e-GP help desk (helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd).  
  
 
 
 
 

                    (Md. Rabiul Islam) 
      Executive Engineer 
     Kushtia Pourashava 
                                                                                                                                                                                          District: Kushtia  
                                                                                                                                                                      E-mail: egp.xen.kus.pou@gmail.com 

 
 
Memo No. : Kush/Xen/2019/450 (8)                                                                                                                                                       Date: 23/06/2019 
 
Copy forwarded for kind information and wide circulation to: 
 

1. The Chief Engineer, Local Government Engineering Department, Dhaka-1207. 

2. The Additional Chief Engineer (Urban Management), Local Government Engineering Department, Dhaka. 

3. The Superintending Engineer (Urban Management), Local Government Engineering Department, Dhaka. 

4.  Mayor, Kushtia Pourashava, District: Kushtia. 

5. The Project Director, Third Urban Governance and Infrastructure Improvement (Sector) Project (UGIIP-III), LGED, Dhaka. 

6. Councilors (All) 

7. Manager, Advertisement, THE DAILY PROTHOM ALO and THE DAILY NEW NATION to please publish the Invitation (e-Tender Notice) for 

Bids (IFT) for one day on or before 26/06/2019. 

8. Notice Board (All) 

 
 
 

   (Md. Rabiul Islam) 
      Executive Engineer 
     Kushtia Pourashava 
                                                                                                                                                                 District: Kushtia  
                                                                                                                                                                        E-mail: egp.xen.kus.pou@gmail.com 

 
 
 

 

mailto:helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd
http://mybangla24.com/manobjomin_online_bangla_newspaper.php
http://www.theindependentbd.com/

